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Sponsor Name 

East Chicago 

East Chicago 

l East Chicago 

East Chicago 

East Chicago 

I East Chicago 

East Chicago 

East Chicago 

East Chicago 

East Chicago 

East Chicago 

East Chicago I 
East Chicago 

East Chicago 

East Chicago 

East Chicago 

MAY, 2014 

Project Title 

Preventive Maintenance 

Comp. Paratransit Subsidy 

Associated Transit 

Improvement 

Route Study 

Preventive Maintenance 

Comp. Paratransit Subsidy 

Vehicle Replacement 

Associated Transit 

Improvement 

Other Preservation/Maint. 

Preventive Maintenance 

Complementary Paratransit 

Associated Transit 

Improvement 

Preventive Maintenance 

Complementary Paratransit 

Associated Transit 

lmorovement 
Replace 2-57 Passenger 

Vehicles FY 2017 

Location and/or Additional 

Details 

Accessible Passenger 

Shelters Funds Combined in 

Admin. Amend No 13 

2 BOC Paratransit Vehicles 

Accessible Passenger Shelter~ 

Maintenance Equipment 

Replacement 

Accessible Passenger Shelters 

Accessible Passenger Shelters 

County 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Lake 

Primary 

Year 

2014 

2014 

2014 

2014 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2017 

2017 

2017 

2017 

Federal 

Fund 

Code 

FTA 5307 

Chicago 

UA 
FTA 5307 

Chicago 

UA 
FTA 

Chicago 

5307 
FTA 

Chicago 

5307 
FTA 5307 

Chicago 

UA 
FTA5307 

Chicago 

UA 
FTA5307 

Chicago 

UZA 
FTA5307 

Chicago 
FTA5307 

Chicago 
FTA 5307 

Chicago 

UA. 
FTA5307 

Chicago 

UA 
FTA.5307 

Chicago 
FTA 5307 

Chicago 

UA 
FTA 5307 

Chicago 

UA 
FTA5307 

Chical!O 

FTA 5339 

Phase 

Code 

Transit 
Grants 

Transit 
Grants 

Transit 

Grants 

Transit 
Grants 

Transit 

Grants 

Transit 
Grants 

Transit 

Grants 

Transit 
Grants 

Transit 

Grants 

Transit 

Grants 

Transit 

Grants 

Transit 

Grants 

Transit 

Grants 

Transit 

Grants 

Transit 
Grants 
Transit 
Grants 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 

$ 

$ 

s 

s 

$ 

$ 

s 

Total by Phase 

427,764 $ 

192,184 $ 

54,000 $ 

80,000 $ 

440,670 s 

197,982 1 $ 

130,000 I$ 

13,500 $ 

6,260 s 

453,576 $ 

203,781 $ 

13,500 s 

468,328 $ 

210,408 $ 

13,500 s 

760,000 $ 

Federal Funds by 

Phase 

342,211 

153,747 

43,200 

64,000 

352,536 

158,386 

110,500 

10,800 

5,008 

362,861 

163,025 

10,800 

374,662 

168,326 l 
10,800 

646,000 

Percent 

Federal 

80% 

80% 

80% 

80% 

80% 

80% 

85% 

80% 

80% 

80% 

80% 

80% 

80% 

80% 

80% 

85% 

Air Conformity Finding 

Exempt/Non

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

Exempt 

I 

Conformity 

Determination 

Reference 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 

Table 2, #21 
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Transit Transportation Improvement Program for Lake, Porter, and LaPorte Counties, Indiana for 2014-2017 

Updated for Amendments 1,8,and 13; and Administrative Amendments 3,4, 11, and 12 

MAY, 2014 Air Conformity Finding 
I 
f 
'· 

Location and/or Additional 
Federal 

Phase Federal Funds by Exempt/Non-
Conformity 

~ TIP Primary Percent 
DES Sponsor Name Project Title County Fund Total by Phase Determination 

ID# Details Year Code Phase Federal Exempt 
Code Reference 

FTA5307 

17 1172893 Gary PTC Preventive Maintenance Lake 2014 Chicago 
Transit 

$ 4,116,800 s 3,293,439 80% Exempt Table 2, #21 
Grants 

UA 
FTA 5307 

18 1172894 Gary PTC Complementary Paratransit Lake 2014 Chicago 
Transit 

$ 1,385,628 $ 1,108,502 80% Exempt Table 2, #21 
Grants 

UA 
FTA 5307 

Transit Associated Transit 
Lake 2014 Chicago $ $ Table 2, #21 19 1172895 GaryPTC 

Grants 
62.500 50,000 80% Exempt 

Improvement 
UA 

FTA5307 

20 1172896 Gary PTC Service Planning Lake 2014 Chicago 

UA 

Transit 
$ 100,000 $ 80,000 80% Exempt Table 2, #21 

Grants 

Replace One Non-Revenue 
FTA 5307 

Transit 
21 1383113 Gary PTC Supervisor's Sedan Lake 2014 Chicago $ 62,500 $ 50,000 80% Exempt Table 2 , #22 

Vehicle Grants 
UA 

Replace One Non-Revenue 
FTA5307 

Transit 
22 1383114 Gary PTC Driver Relief Vehicle Lake 2014 Chicago 

Grants 
$ 50,000 $ 40,000 80% Exempt Table 2,#22 

Vehicle 
UA 

FTA5307 
Transit 

23 1383115 Gary PTC Facility Improvements Multiple Locations Lake 2014 Chicago 
Grants 

$ 545,500 $ 436,364 80% Exempt Table 2, #28 

UA 
FTA5307 

Transit 
24 1383116 Gary PTC IT Improvements Multiple Locations Lake 2014 Chicago 

Grants 
$ 125,000 $ 100,000 80% Exempt Table 2, #24 

UA 

Amount Revised in Admin. 
FTA5307 

Transit 
25 1382965 Gary PTC fY 2014 Operating Assistance 

Amend.No.3 
Lake 2014 Chicago 

Grants 
$ 1,166,662 $ 583,331 50% Exempt Table 2, #21 

UA 
FTA5307 

26 1382966 Gary PTC Vehicle Replacement Lake 2014 Chicago 
Transit 

$ 420,000 $ 357,000 85% Exempt Table 2, #21 
Grants 

UA 
FTA5307 

27 1382967 Gary PTC Rabin Planza Rehabilitation Regional Project Lake 2014 Chicago 

UA 

Transit 
$ 200,000 $ 160,000 80% Exempt Table 2, #21 

Grants 

FTA 5307 

I Safety and Security 
Repl Cameras at 

Lake 2014 Chicago 
Transit 

$ 80,000 s 64,000 80% Exempt Table 2. #21 28 1382968 Gary PTC 
Maintenance Facility Grants 

UA 
Floor Scrubber/Sweeper and FTA5307 

Maintenance Equipment 
New Gas Dispenser for Lake 2014 Chicago 

Transit 
$ 100,000 $ 80,000 80% Exempt Table 2, #21 29 1382969 Gary PTC 

Rep I Grants 
refueline island UA 

Continuance of activities 
FTA5307 

1382971 JARC Service Extension 2014 
previously funded by JARC 

Lake 2014 Chicago 
Transit 

$ 1,325,548 $ 662,774 50% Exempt Table 2, #21 31 Gary PTC 
Amt. Revised Admin. Grants 

Amend.No.3 
UA 
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Transit Transportation Improvement Program for Lake, Porter, and LaPorte Counties, Indiana for 2014-2017 

Updated for Amendments 1,8,and 13; and Administrative Amendments 3,4, 11, and 12 

MAY, 2014 Air Conformity Finding 

TIP Location and/or Additional I Primary 
Federal 

Phase Federal Funds by Exempt/Non-
Conformity 

Percent I DES Sponsor Name Project Title County Fund Total by Phase Determination 
ID# Details 1 Year Code Phase Federal Exempt 

Code Reference 
Expansion of JARC service to FTA5307 

Transit 
32 1382972 Gary PTC JARC Service Expansion 2014 include late night ride home Lake 2014 Chicago 

Grants 
$ 150,000 $ 75,000 50% Exempt Table 2, #21 

service UA 

I 
FTA5307 

33 1172920 Gary PTC Preventive Maintenance Lake 2015 Chicago 
Transit 

$ 4,241,013 $ 3,392,810 80% Exempt Table 2, #21 
Grants - UA - FTJl5307 I 

34 1172921 Gary PTC Complementary Paratransit Lake 2015 Chicago 
Transit 

$ 801,250 $ 641,000 80% 
I 

Exempt Table 2, #21 
Grants 

I 
I 

UA I . 
Associated Transit 

FTAS307 
Transit 

35 1172922 Gary PTC Lake 2015 Chicago 
Grants 

$ 62,500 $ 50,000 80% Exempt Table 2, #21 
Improvement 

UA 

36 1382973 Gary PTC FY 2015 Operating Assistance 
Amount Revised in Admin. 

Amend. No.3 

FTA5307 

Lake 2015 Chicago 

UA 

Transit 
$ 1,201,864 $ 600,932 50% Exempt Table 2, #21 

Grants 

FTA53D7 
Transit 

37 1172924 Gary PTC Service Planning Lake 2015 Chicago 
Grants 

$ 100,000 $ 80,000 80% Exempt Table 2, #21 

UA 
FTA 5307 

Transit I 38 1382974 Gary PTC Other Preservation/Maint. Mid-Life Overhaul Lake 2015 Chicago 
Grants 

$ 1,600,000 $ 1,280,000 80% Exempt Table 2, #21 

UA 

40 1382976 Gary PTC JARC Service Extension 2015 
Amount Revised in Admin. 

Amend. No.3 

FTA5307 

Lake 2015 Chicago 

UA 

Transit 
$ 1,365,542 $ 682,771 50% Exempt Table2, #21 

Grants 

Expansion of JARC service to FTA5307 
Transit 

41 1382977 Gary PTC JARC Service Expansion 2015 include late night ride home Lake 2015 Chicago 
Grants 

$ 150,000 $ 75,000 50% Exempt Table 2, #21 

service UA 
FTA 5307 

Transit I 42 1382978 Gary PTC Preventive Maintenance Lake 2016 Chicago 
Grants 

$ 4,365,226 $ 3,492, 181 80% Exempt Table 2. #21 

UA 
FTA5307 

Transit 
43 1382979 Gary PTC Complementary Paratransit Lake 2016 Chicago 

Grants 
$ 801 ,250 $ 641,000 80% Exempt Table 2. #21 

UA 

Amount Revised in Ad min. 
FTA5307 

Transit 
44 1382980 Gary PTC FY 2016 Operating Assistance Lake 2016 Chicago 

Grants 
$ 1,237,066 $ 618,533 50% Exempt Table 2, #21 

Amend. No.3 
UA 

FTA 5307 
Transit 

45 1382981 Gary PTC Service Planning Lake 2016 Chicago 
Grants 

$ 130,000 $ 104,000 80% Exempt Table 2, #21 

UA 

Driver and staff facilities at 
FTA5307 

Transit 
46 1382982 Gary PTC Training Facilities 

Coleman Operations Facility 
Lake 2016 Chicago 

Grants 
$ 100,000 $ 80,000 80% Exempt Table 2, #21 

UA 

Page 3 Page 3 


























